1www.sga.se
©
 2
0
0
5
-2
0

c
e
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Code Package Type Packaging Package Quantity Brief description of Test Option
SG0611/X/N1 Die Tray 100 Sample test in +225°C
SG0611/G/N1 24-pin CERDIP Stick 15 100% test in +25°C, sample test in +225°C
SG0611/G/N4 24-pin CERDIP Stick 15 100% test in +225°C
SG0611/G/N8 24-pin CERDIP Stick 15 100% test in +225°C, Burn-in 160h
SG0611/V/N1 20-pin CQFN Tray 25 100% test in +25°C, sample test in +225°C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Value
Supply voltage (PVDD) 40V
VDD supply voltage 6V
Supply voltage (POUT) 25V
Power dissipation 500mW
Voltage on all signal pins -0.5V to VDD+0.5V
Ambient temperature, Ta +300°C
The product is available in the following packages and test options, see other section for more details:
Contact SGA for information about non-standard versions.
The SG0611 Instrumentation Amplifier is also available on the following boards that can be used for demonstration or
evaluation purposes. They are both designed to handle temperatures up to +225°C:
Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for extended
periods may degrade device reliability.
See section Application Information for protection against transients and ESD.
SG0611
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION
Order Code Board Type Package used Description
SG0614 Amplifier module CQFN Miniature demonstrator 7.5 x 14.5 mm
SG0611/E2 Evaluation board CERDIP SG0611 Evaluation board for +225°C
For more information about these boards, see separate data sheets.
3www.sga.se
©
 2